## 505883266 01/27/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5930091

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
OSNAT BENARI			08/17/2017	
RUIHENG WANG			08/17/2017	
SASINDA RUKSHAN PREMARATHNA			08/17/2017	
CHENG LI			08/19/2017	
BHAGYASRI CANUMALLA			08/17/2017	
HSIAO-CHING LIN			08/17/2017	
YANBO LI			08/17/2017	
DAVOOD SHAMSI			08/17/2017	
Street Address: City:		22000 AOL WAY DULLES		
-				
State/Country: Postal Code:	20166	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20166			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	1	_	
Property Ty	ре	Number		
Application Number:		16751704		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	ll ba cont t	(202)450-5538	nouceocoful it will be cost	
		o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Email: vlyon@bomcip.com				
Correspondent Nam		BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC		

2020 K STREET NW

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

00008-0150-02000

/Aaron M. Johnson/

AARON M. JOHNSON

SUITE 400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2020				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=2017-08-21 1ard Signed assignment 00495439#page1.tif					
source=2017-08-21 1ard Signed assignment 00495439#page2.tif					
source=2017-08-21 1ard Signed assignment 00495439#page3.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, a below named inventor, have made a new and useful invention described in a patent application entitled:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING USER ENGAGEMENT WITH ELECTRONIC DEVICES

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") herewith, and/or being identified in the USPTO by Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, and

WHEREAS, Oath Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing and memorializing its entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any provisional or nonprovisional applications for United States Letters Patent on this invention and any Letters Patent to be issued upon this application or any application claiming priority to this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, all nonprovisional applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application(s) and/or Letters Patent, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to

aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Osnat Benari	Name:	Ruiheng Wang
	441 East 20th Street, New	Address:	444 Washington BLVD, Apt
	York, New York 10010		3336, Jersey City, NJ 07310
_			
Q	nat Benari		
Signed. <sup>2000</sup>	N DOURY (MAR 1-5 AUC) -	Signed	Ulting wang
D = 1 = 1	Aug 17, 2017	oigneu.	
Date:		Date:	Aug 17, 2017
		Date.	
Name:	Sasinda Rukshan Premarathna	Name:	Cheng Li
Address:	403W 38th Street, Apt 4W,		148 1st St. APT 806, Jersey
	New York, New York 10018		City, NJ 07302
	<i>L</i> 1		
Signed		<i>Cl</i> i	ena Li
D-4	Aug 17 2017	Signed	e 64 (Kang 196, 2027)
Date:	Aug 17, 2017	Datas	Aug 19, 2017
		Date:	
Name:	Bhagyasri Canumalla		
Address:	100 Clifton Pl., C-G07, Jersey	Name: H	siao-Ching Lin
	City, NJ 07304		0-50 32nd St., Astoria, NY
	<b>x</b>		1105
	b.ŧ <sup>¢</sup>		
Signed	sri Commelia (Aug 17, 2017) 	HSI	<u>10 - Ching Lin</u> Chag Ga (2015 17, 2017)
	Aug 17, 2017	Signed:	
Date:	······································		Aura 17, 2017
		Date:	Aug 17, 2017

## SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00008-0150-01000

Name:	Yanbo Li	Name:	Davood Shamsi 58 W 8th Street, Apt 4B. New		
Address:	540 Main St., Apt 403, New	Address:			
	York, New York 10044	~	York, NY 10011		
	-3~13	- ~ ^	around Characei		
Signed:		_ Signed:	Signed:		
Date:	Aug 17, 2017	Date:	Aug 17, 2017		

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 01/27/2020**